FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION F	05-27-2004	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PĄTEN		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Prodemarks	102763867	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	67	2. Name and address of receiving	
Joseph H. Butler	MAY 2 4 2004	District W. Wa	
Michael J. Twigg	5.24.4	Name: <u>Richard M. We</u> :	LSS
•	TA PRADEMARK	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 9050 S.T	W. 69th Court
Security Agreement	Change of Name	-	
Other		City: Miami	State: FL ZIP: 33156
Execution Date: February 13, 20	0.4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	Yes X No
Execution Date: FEDI daily 13, 20	04	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the applicat	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/037,701			
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom</li></ol>			
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications a	ind patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed  Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u>		6. Total number of applications a	ind patents involved.
-	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ind patents involved.
Name: Fish & Neave	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: Fish & Neave	:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u> Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. In</u>	german	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged	\$ 40.00
Name: Fish & Neave	german	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u> Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. In</u> Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of t</u>	german	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u> Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. In</u>	german the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie	to deposit account
Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u> Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. In</u> Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of t</u>	german  the Americas  NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie	to deposit account
Name: <u>Fish &amp; Neave</u> Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. In</u> Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of t</u>	german  the Americas  NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	to deposit account
Name: Fish & Neave Internal Address: Jeffrey H. In  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of t  City: New York State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	the Americas  NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	to deposit account  s/credit overpayments only) age if paying by deposit account)
Name: Fish & Neave  Internal Address: Jeffrey H. In  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of t  City: New York State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	the Americas  NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	to deposit account  s/credit overpayments only) age if paying by deposit account)
Name: Fish & Neave  Internal Address: Jeffrey H. In  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the City: New York  State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Jeffrey H. Ingerman  Name of Person Signing	the Americas  NY ZIP:10020-1105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	to deposit account  s/credit overpayments only) age if paying by deposit account)
Name: Fish & Neave  Internal Address: Jeffrey H. In  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of t  City: New York State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Jeffrey H. Ingerman  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 31,069  Total n	the Americas  NY ZIP: 10020-1105  DO NOT  ef, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	to deposit account  s/credit overpayments only) age if paying by deposit account)  tached copy is a true copy of
Name: Fish & Neave  Internal Address: Jeffrey H. In  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of t  City: New York State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Jeffrey H. Ingerman  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 31,069  Total n	the Americas  NY 7 P:10020-1105  DO NOT  ef, the foregoing inform  umber of pages including c	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged  8. Deposit account number:  06-1075 (charge deficiencie (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	to deposit account  s/credit overpayments only) age if paying by deposit account)  tached copy is a true copy of

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph H. Butler and Michael J. Twigg, residing, respectively, at 711 Farragut Commons Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922; 8715 Brucewood Lane, Knoxville, Tennessee 37923, along with Richard M. Weiss, F. Sherrill Vowell and Larry R. Palmer, residing, respectively, at 9050 S.W. 69th Court, Miami, Florida 33156; 233 Brushy Valley Road, Clinton, Tennessee 37716; and 115 Settlers Road, Harriman, Tennessee 37748, have made an invention in:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AND ORIENTING GOLF CLUB SHAFT

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2001 as United States Patent Application No. 10/037,701 and having been executed by us on even date or dates herewith, and have made the following applications for foreign patents therefor:

Country or Organization	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US01/49907	November 9, 2001		
Australia	2002246788	November 9, 2001		
Bangladesh	266/2001	November 8, 2001	1003598	September 28, 2002
Canada	2427839	November 9, 2001		
China	01821553.X	November 9, 2001		

Country or Organization	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
European Patent Office	01994388.5	November 9, 2001		
Japan	2002-557482	November 9, 2001		
Korea, Republic of	10-2003-7006388	November 9, 2001		
Malaysia	PI 20015177	November 9, 2001		
Mexico	Not yet known	November 9,		
New Zealand	525685	November 9, 2001		
Singapore	200302439-5	November 9, 2001		
Taiwan	90127821	November 9, 2001		
Thailand	069593	November 9, 2001		

and

WHEREAS, said Richard M. Weiss is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States and foreign patent applications and in any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Richard M. Weiss, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent applications, including any

continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said United States patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application | filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which have issued or may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Richard M. Weiss as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such addittonal documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Feb	./3,	200	4
7	Date		

STATE OF TENESSEE )

COUNTY OF BLOUNT )

On this day of Thrunky, 2004, appeared before me in person the above-named Joseph H. Butler and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

10-17-06

Feb 13 2004

STATE OF TENNESSEE

ss.:

COUNTY OF BLOUNT )

On this 13th day of FEBRUARY, 2004, appeared before me in person the above-named Michael J. Twigg and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed,

sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

**RECORDED: 05/24/2004** 

My Commission expires:

10-17-04